APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

BRIGHT INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
430211
10190

KARAI GAM ROAD,SARDAR PATEL RING
ROAD,AT.POST- VALAD, GANDHINAGAR ,
GANDHINAGAR , GUJARAT - 382355

SUNITA TIWARI
M.A.,B.Ed.
10190@cbseshiksha.in

9227609028

https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/02/BIS-Permission-Letter-
2025.pdf

https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/02/Trust-Registration-
Certificate.pdf

https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/02/NOC.pdf

https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/02/Recogniton-
Certificate.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING content/uploads/2025/02/Building-Safety-

CODE Certificate.pdf

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE itps:/www brightcampus.in/wp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/02/Fire-Safety-

Certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/02/Self-LC.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/06/WaterHealth-and-
senitition-Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/02/Fees.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/Annual-Academic-
Calendar.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE [ e brihtcampus.infwp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2025/02/SMC.pdf




4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-
(PTA) MEMBERS

content/uploads/2025/02/PTA.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/02/Result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SUNITATIWARI
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 82

PGT 11

TGT 28

PRT 24
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 121 121 100

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

1 2025 117 112 95.72

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

Nidhi Johri TGT
Gurpreet Kaur TGT
Ratna Chakraborty TGT
Harjeet Kaur PRT
Anilkumar Parmar TGT
Mitwa Jain PRT
Vijay Raval OTHER
Purvang nayak OTHER
Jayadipsinh Zala PET
Anju Pandey PRT
Komal Nagdev PRT
Monu Thakur TGT
BABLI BHARDWAJ PET

19223

57 & 48

6 & 59

YES
22
17

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=heePyMgHiSA

M.SC.,B.ED.
B.C.A ,M.Sc. IT
M.A.,B.ED.
M.A.PGDCA

B.A.

B.Sc., M.A.M.Ed.
H.S.C.

B.Com.
B.A.,B.Ed.B.P.Ed.
M.Com.,B.Ed.
M.COM.,B.ED.
B.Sc.D.ElL.Ed.,PGDCA

B.A



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Ashish Pandey
Sunita Tiwari
Hetal Jadav
Neetu Motiani
Swati Saraswat
Namrata Choithramani
Joshna Makwana
Suparna Ghosh
NIDHI MEHTA
Aayush Srivastva
Rubi Rai

Kiran Tiwari
Reena Bhadoriya
Dipti Mishra
Disha Joshi
Shital Mevada
Kajal Vaswani
Kiran Bist
Muskan Mangrani
Kusum Morwani
Deepika Parmar
Janvi Prajapati
Pooja Kshatriya
Ruchi Singh
Madhuri Tiwari
Rajshree Vyas

Shobha Pathak

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

NTT

NTT

OTHER

B.Sc.,B.Ed.

M.A.,B.ED.

M.A.

M.Com.,M.Ed, M.Phil.

M.A.,B.ED.

M.COM.,B.ED.

B.A.,B.Ed.

M.SC.,B.ED.

M.SC.,B.ED.

MTech.,B.Ed.

M.A

B.A

B.A

B.A,P.T.C.

M.COM

B.A.,B.Ed.

B.COM.,B.ED.

M.COM.,B.ED.

B.A.,B.Ed.

B.COM.,B.ED.

B.Sc.,B.Ed

M.SC.,B.ED.

B.COM.,B.ED.

M.A.,B.ED.

B.Com.

B.Com.

B.A.



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Rekha Gahelot
Poonam Tank
Anvesh Shah
Sneha Chawla
Neeti Patel

Ritu Varma
Santosh Chaudhary
Mr.Priyanshu Gupta
Gayatri Dulhani
Amrita Vyas
Nagendra Singh
Sakshi Gulia

Kavita Rathore
Sweta Pandey
Anita Pandey

Pinky Mirani
NAMRATA BHATIA

KRUNAL KAMBLE

BINALBEN CHAUDHARI

PARTH DESAI
DAMINI UPADHYAY
MONIKA LAKHWANI
NIKITA VAGHELA
SHRUSTIBEN YADAV
RaviKumar Parmar
Jignash Gomar

Poonam Rai

NTT

NTT

OTHER

NTT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

NTT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PET

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

NTT

NTT

B.A.

P.T.C.

B.com

B.Com.

BHMS

B.A, B.Ed

B.Com.

BBA,B.Ed.

M.A., B.ED

M.COM,, B.ED.

B.TECH., B.ED

M.SC., B.ED

B.E., B.ED.

B.SC., B.ED

B.A., B.ED

M.COM., B.ED.

M.C.A,B.Ed.

ATD

M.A.,B.ED.

BP.ED

M.SC. MONTESSORI

B.COM.,B.ED.

M.COM.

M.Sc.,B.Ed.

B.Sc, B.Ed

B.A

M.A, B.A



68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

Manisha Mistry
Dimple Kotiya
Shivani Tripathi
Karishma Dave
Mona Prajapati
Ajanta Navani
Parth Prajapati
Nisha Kumari
Komal Vidhani
Sejal Patel
KANCHAN HARWANI
Brijan Rathore
Likita Somarajan
Kunal Chawla

Amrita Lalwani

PRT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

B.Sc, B.Ed

HSC, Monterssori

M.Sc, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

M.A.,M.Ed.

M.Sc, B.Sc

B.A

M.A, B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

B.COM, PTC

B.Sc, B.Ed.

M.Com, B.Ed

HSC

M.Com, B.Ed



