

## APPENDIX -IX

### MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	BRIGHT INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	430211
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10190
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KARAI GAM ROAD,SARDAR PATEL RING ROAD,AT.POST- VALAD, GANDHINAGAR , GANDHINAGAR , GUJARAT - 382355
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SUNITA TIWARI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A.,B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	10190@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9227609028

#### B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/BIS-Permission-Letter-2025.pdf">https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/BIS-Permission-Letter-2025.pdf</a>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Trust-Registration-Certificate.pdf">https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Trust-Registration-Certificate.pdf</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/NOC.pdf">https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/NOC.pdf</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Recogniton-Certificate.pdf">https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Recogniton-Certificate.pdf</a>

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf">https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf">https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Self-LC.pdf">https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Self-LC.pdf</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/WaterHealth-and-senitition-Certificate.pdf">https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/WaterHealth-and-senitition-Certificate.pdf</a>

**NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Fees.pdf">https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Fees.pdf</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Annual-Academic-Calendar.pdf">https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Annual-Academic-Calendar.pdf</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/SMC.pdf">https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/SMC.pdf</a>

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/PTA.pdf">https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/PTA.pdf</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Result.pdf">https://www.brightcampus.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Result.pdf</a>

#### D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SUNITA TIWARI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	82
	PGT	11
	TGT	28
	PRT	24
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

#### RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	121	121	100	

#### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	117	112	95.72	

#### E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	19223
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	57 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 59
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	22
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	17
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=heePyMgHiSA">https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=heePyMgHiSA</a>

**F : TEACHER DETAILS:**

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Nidhi Johri	TGT	M.SC.,B.ED.
2	Gurpreet Kaur	TGT	B.C.A.,M.Sc. IT
3	Ratna Chakraborty	TGT	M.A.,B.ED.
4	Harjeet Kaur	PRT	M.A.PGDCA
5	Anilkumar Parmar	TGT	B.A.
6	Mitwa Jain	PRT	B.Sc. , M.A.M.Ed.
7	Vijay Raval	OTHER	H.S.C.
8	Purvang nayak	OTHER	B.Com.
9	Jayadipsinh Zala	PET	B.A.,B.Ed.B.P.Ed.
10	Anju Pandey	PRT	M.Com.,B.Ed.
11	Komal Nagdev	PRT	M.COM.,B.ED.
12	Monu Thakur	TGT	B.Sc.D.El.Ed.,PGDCA
13	BABLI BHARDWAJ	PET	B.A

14	Ashish Pandey	TGT	B.Sc.,B.Ed.
15	Sunita Tiwari	PRINCIPAL	M.A.,B.ED.
16	Hetal Jadav	PRT	M.A.
17	Neetu Motiani	PGT	M.Com.,M.Ed, M.Phil.
18	Swati Saraswat	TGT	M.A.,B.ED.
19	Namrata Choithramani	PRT	M.COM.,B.ED.
20	Joshna Makwana	PRT	B.A.,B.Ed.
21	Suparna Ghosh	PGT	M.SC.,B.ED.
22	NIDHI MEHTA	PGT	M.SC.,B.ED.
23	Aayush Srivastva	PGT	MTech.,B.Ed.
24	Rubi Rai	NTT	M.A
25	Kiran Tiwari	NTT	B.A
26	Reena Bhadoriya	NTT	B.A
27	Dipti Mishra	TGT	B.A.,P.T.C.
28	Disha Joshi	NTT	M.COM
29	Shital Mevada	PRT	B.A.,B.Ed.
30	Kajal Vaswani	TGT	B.COM.,B.ED.
31	Kiran Bist	PRT	M.COM.,B.ED.
32	Muskan Mangrani	PRT	B.A.,B.Ed.
33	Kusum Morwani	TGT	B.COM.,B.ED.
34	Deepika Parmar	PRT	B.Sc.,B.Ed
35	Janvi Prajapati	TGT	M.SC.,B.ED.
36	Pooja Kshatriya	PRT	B.COM.,B.ED.
37	Ruchi Singh	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.,B.ED.
38	Madhuri Tiwari	NTT	B.Com.
39	Rajshree Vyas	NTT	B.Com.
40	Shobha Pathak	OTHER	B.A.

41	Rekha Gahelot	NTT	B.A.
42	Poonam Tank	NTT	P.T.C.
43	Anvesh Shah	OTHER	B.com
44	Sneha Chawla	NTT	B.Com.
45	Neeti Patel	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BHMS
46	Ritu Varma	TGT	B.A, B.Ed
47	Santosh Chaudhary	NTT	B.Com.
48	Mr.Priyanshu Gupta	TGT	BBA,B.Ed.
49	Gayatri Dulhani	PGT	M.A., B.ED
50	Amrita Vyas	PGT	M.COM., B.ED.
51	Nagendra Singh	TGT	B.TECH., B.ED
52	Sakshi Gulia	PGT	M.SC., B.ED
53	Kavita Rathore	PRT	B.E., B.ED.
54	Sweta Pandey	PRT	B.SC., B.ED
55	Anita Pandey	TGT	B.A., B.ED
56	Pinky Mirani	PGT	M.COM., B.ED.
57	NAMRATA BHATIA	PGT	M.C.A,B.Ed.
58	KRUNAL KAMBLE	TGT	ATD
59	BINALBEN CHAUDHARI	PRT	M.A.,B.ED.
60	PARTH DESAI	PET	BP.ED
61	DAMINI UPADHYAY	NTT	M.SC. MONTESSORI
62	MONIKA LAKHWANI	PRT	B.COM.,B.ED.
63	NIKITA VAGHELA	NTT	M.COM.
64	SHRUSTIBEN YADAV	PRT	M.Sc.,B.Ed.
65	RaviKumar Parmar	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
66	Jignash Gomar	NTT	B.A
67	Poonam Rai	NTT	M.A, B.A

68	Manisha Mistry	PRT	B.Sc, B.Ed
69	Dimple Kotiya	NTT	HSC, Monterssori
70	Shivani Tripathi	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
71	Karishma Dave	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
72	Mona Prajapati	PRT	B.A, B.Ed
73	Ajanta Navani	PGT	M.A.,M.Ed.
74	Parth Prajapati	OTHER	M.Sc, B.Sc
75	Nisha Kumari	NTT	B.A
76	Komal Vidhani	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
77	Sejal Patel	TGT	B.A, B.Ed
78	KANCHAN HARWANI	TGT	B.COM, PTC
79	Brijan Rathore	PRT	B.Sc, B.Ed.
80	Likita Somarajan	PRT	M.Com, B.Ed
81	Kunal Chawla	OTHER	HSC
82	Amrita Lalwani	TGT	M.Com, B.Ed